under seizure under the provisions of Section 110 of Customs Act, 1962, under the 

reasonable belief that the same were liable to confiscation under the provisions of 

Customs Act, 1962. 

(i)Two gold bars of foreign origin, weighing 200 grams in total, valued at Rs. 12,10,000/- 

(Twelve Lakhs and Ten Thousand Only) pertaining to M/s. Dedhia Jewellers, Mumbai 

placed under seizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN- 202310DDZ100008378F8) dated 

12.10.2023. 

(ii)Three gold bars of foreign origin, weighing 300 grams in total, valued at Rs. 

18,15,000/- (Eighteen Lakhs and Fifteen Thousand Only) pertaining to M/s. Triveni 

Jewellers placed under seizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN-202310DDZ1000000ECAD) 

dated 12.10.2023. 

STATEMENT OF SHRI ANILKUMAR MANDORA, PROPRIETOR OF M/s. S.K. 

MANDORA PRIVATE LIMITED RECORDED UNDER SECTION 108 OF THE

[...]

foreign origin gold bars, i.e. 200 grams pertaining to M/s. Dedhia Jewellers and 

300 grams pertaining to M/s. Triveni Jewellers are not smuggled goods. Thus, it 

appeared that the said foreign origin gold weighing 500 grams in total valued at 

Rs. 30,25,000/- (Thirty Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand only) are liable for 

confiscation under the provisions of Section 111 (d), (j), (l) & (m) of Customs Act, 

1962. 

j) Shri Kunal Dedhia, Authorised Signatory of M/s. Dedhia Jewellers in his 

statement admitted that they had purchased the said foreign origin gold of 200

[...]

a) Absolute Confiscation should not be made of the 500 grams of foreign 

origin gold bars, under Section 111(d), 111(j), 111(l) & 111(m) of Customs 

Act, 1962 i.e. for   

 Two gold bars of foreign origin, weighing 200 grams in total, valued 

at Rs. 12,10,000/- (Twelve Lakhs and Ten Thousand Only) 

pertaining to M/s. Dedhia Jewellers, Mumbai placed under seizure 

vide Seizure Memo (DIN- 202310DDZ100008378F8) dated 

12.10.2023; 

 Three gold bars of foreign origin, weighing 300 grams in total, valued 

at Rs. 18,15,000/- (Eighteen Lakhs and Fifteen Thousand Only) 

pertaining to M/s. Triveni Jewellers placed under seizure vide 

Seizure Memo (DIN-202310DDZ1000000ECAD) dated 12.10.2023; 

b)  Penalty should not be imposed under section 112(a) and 112(b) of the 

Customs Act, 1962 on M/s. Dedhia Jewellers i.r.o.

[...]

f)  Penalty should not be imposed under section 112(a) and 112(b) of the 

Customs Act, 1962 on Shri Bharat Vasantlal Mandaliya, Proprietor, M/s. 

Triveni Jewellers i.r.o. seizure of Three gold bars of foreign origin, 

weighing 300 grams in total, valued at Rs. 18,15,000/- (Eighteen Lakhs 

and Fifteen Thousand Only) pertaining to M/s. Triveni Jewellers placed 

under seizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN-202310DDZ1000000ECAD) dated 

12.10.2023; 

g) Penalty should not be imposed under section 117 of the Customs Act, 

1962 on Shri Bharat Vasantlal Mandaliya, Proprietor, M/s. Triveni 

Jewellers i.r.o. seizure of Three gold bars of foreign origin, weighing 300 

grams in total, valued at Rs. 18,15,000/- (Eighteen Lakhs and Fifteen 

Thousand Only) pertaining to M/s. Triveni Jewellers placed under seizure 

vide Seizure Memo (DIN-202310DDZ1000000ECAD) dated 12.10.2023; 

h) Penalty should not be imposed under section 112(a) and 112(b) of the 

Customs Act, 1962 on M/s. Patel Rajeshkumar Rameshkumar Company